

To: Tunbridge Website, c/o Geoff Hansen

From: Town of Tunbridge Auditors

Date: April 5, 2025

RE: Correcting a few errors in the 2024 Town Report

Several errors have been brought to our attention since March 2025 Town Meeting. They are listed below. The 2024 Town Report will remain as is on the website. This list will be attached on the website. If you need a printed copy, please call the town treasurer (802-889-3571) or email us at auditors@tunbridgevt.com.

1. Page 24 under Transfers to Other Funds

Library should be \$80,000 not \$77,036

TVFD Equipment should be \$45,000 not \$30,000

(which will make the subtotal correct)

2. Page 28 under Library Personnel

Retirement should be \$1782.94 not \$41,782.94

(which will make the subtotal correct)

3. Page 30 under Auditor's Estimate of Taxes 2024-2025

General Fund should be \$502,745 not \$462,745

Total Tax Billed should be 0.9821 not 0.9521

(which will match your last tax bill)